2018-2019 SOA HIGH SCHOOL BANDS MASTER CALENDAR

Please note that this calendar is tentative and subject to change. It is the responsibility of parents and students to keep up with calendar changes via Charms. Band booster
meetings will occur on the 2°° Monday of each month given that school is in session. Please refer to the CCSD Calendar.

Date | Event Location & Time
Monday, August 6" — Friday,
Auqust 10 Summer Band Camp - ALL

Friday, August 10

FlipFlop Concert - ALL

S0OA BMMT Theater — 6:30pm

Monday. August 207

FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL

Labor Day — NO SCHOOL

Monday. Sef

Tuesday, September 4™

JJW - Jazz Ensemble Rehearsal

S0A HS Band Room — 4:00 — 6:00pm

Tuesday. Sep eri1™ JJW - Jazz Ensemble Rehearsal S0A HS Band Room — 4:00 — 6:00pm
Tuesday. Sep er 187 JJW - Jazz Ensemble Rehearsal S0A HS Band Room — 4:00 — 6:00pm
s o S0OA HS Bands Fall Concert (Pre-Concert Rehearsal Afterschool) - ALL SOA BMMT Theater — 6:30pm __ October 24, 2018

Tuesday, October 2™

JJW - Jazz Ensemble Rehearsal

S0A HS Band Room — 4:00 — 6:00pm

Tuesday, October 9™

JJW - Jazz Ensemble Rehearsal

S0OA HS Band Reom — 4:00 — 6:00pm

Tuesday, October 16"

JJW - Jazz Ensemble Rehearsal

S0A HS Band Room — 4:00 — 6:00pm

Saturday, October 207

Jump, Jive and Wail - ALL

Charleston Visitor Center Bus Shed

Tuesday, October 23"

Fall SOA HS Orchestra Concert — Sympheny Winds

S0A RMMT Theater — 6:30pm

Friday, November 9™

Registration Deadline-SCBDA Region, All-Siate, All-State Jazz and
Master Recital Auditions™~

FALL BREAK - SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 17" — SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 25

wiig@ge December 1st

Chamber Group Performances at James Island Festival of Lighis

James Island County Park — (=  6:30 - 8:00

Tuesday. December 4"

Holiday Spectacular Rehearsal — Symphony Winds

B0A HS Orchestra Room — 3:45 — 6:00pm

Monday, D 10"

Holiday Spectacular Rehearsal — Symphony Winds

S0A HS Orchestra Room — 3:45 — 6:00pm

Friday, December 7

SOA HS Bands Winter Concert {Pre-Concert Rehearsal Afterschool)

S0A RMMT Theater — 6:30pm

Monday, December 107-
Friday, December 14"

Region, All-State and All-State Jazz Audition Help Sessions

S0A HS Band Room — Individual Times

Gaillard Center — 12:00-5:00pm (R ) & 7:00pm (Concert)

Monday, D  Fanl

Holiday Spectacular Rehearsal & Concert — Symphony Winds
. . WINTER

BREAK - SATURDAY, DECEMBER 22nd — SUNDAY, JANUARY 6" _

Saturday, January 127

SCBDA Region Band Auditions™

Summerville High School — Individual Times

Friday, January 187 —
saturday, January 19th

Spring Symphenic Camp — Symphonic Band and Wind Ensembleg

S0A HS/MS Band Rooms

Monday. January 217

Martin Luther King Jr. Day — NO SCHOOL

Tuesday, January 22™ —
Friday, January 25"

All-State and All-State Jazz Band Audition Help Sessions™"

S0A HS Band Room — Individual Times

Saturday, January 26™

SCBDA All-State and All-State Jazz Auditions™"
*Inciement weather SCBDA Region Band Auditions @ SHS

Lexington High Schoal

Sunday, January 27

S0A HS Orchesitra Oyster Roast — Symphony Winds

Bowens Island

Monday, January 287

SOA Orchestras “Sids by Side” Concert — Symphony Winds

S0A RMMT Theater — 6:30pm

Thursday, January 31%

Chamber Music Concert (Pre-Concert Rehearsal Afigrschool)

S0A RMMT Theater — 6:30pm

All rehearsals, performances, clinics, events are required and for a grade for the ensemble listed. If no ensemble is listed, then it is a required event for ALL SOA HS Band

Students. Events with *** will only be required for the students and/or ensembles that are eligible for this particular event (these events will be for a grade for these students).
ftalicized events are not required and not for a grade.

5 lay, February 2™ Ir Weather SCBDA All-State and All-State Jazz Auditions™ Lexington High School
Tuesday, February 5" —
Wed February [ Senior Thesis Concerts (Pre-Concert Rehearsals Afterschool) - ALL S0A BMMT Theater — 6:30pm

lay, February 9™

SCBDA Master Recital Competition at SCMEA In-Service Conference™

USC Alumni Center

Monday, February 117

CPA - Symphonic Band Rehearsal

S0A HS Band Room — 4:00 — 6:00pm

T lay, February 12™

CPA — Wind Ensemble Rehearsal

S0A HS Band Room — 4:00 — 6:00pm

Thursday, February 14" —

Sunday, February 17"
Friday, February 15

University of South Carolina Honor Band Clinic***

University of South Carolina

Teacher Workday — NO SCHOOL

Monday, February 18"

President’s Day - NO SCHOOL

T iay, February 19"

CPA — Wind Ensemble Rehearsal

S0A HS Band Room — 4:00-6:00pm

Friday, February 22™ —

y, February 23"

SCBDA Region Band Clinic™*”

Charleston Southern University

Friday, February 22™ —
Sunday, February 24"

Monday, February 25

All-State Orchestra Clinic™"

Columbia, SC

JPA — Jazz Lab Band Rehearsal

SOA HS Band Room — 4:00 — 6:00pm

T February 26™

JPA - Jazz Ensemble Rehearsal

S0OA HS Band Room — 4:00 — 6:00pm

Thursday, February 28" —

Saturday, March 2™

Saturday, March 2™

All-State Jazz Clinic™**

Newberry College

SCBDA Jazz Performance Assessment — Jazz Ensemble

Newberry College

Monday, March 4™

504A Bands Pre-Festival Concert (Pre-Concert Rehearsal Afterschool)

Tuesday, March 5™

S0A Symphony Pre-Festival Concert — Symphony Winds

SOA RMMT Theater — 6:30pm

S0A RMMT Theater — 6:30pm

Thursday, March 7

CPA - Symphonic Band Rehearsal

SOA HS Band Room — 4:00 — 6:00pm

Monday, March 117

CPA — Symphonic Band Rehearsal

SOA HS Band Room — 4:00 — 6:00pm

T lay, March 12" CPA - Wind Ensemble Rehearsal SOA HS Band Room — 4:00 — 6:00pm
Thursday, March 14" —
Sunday, March 17" SCBDA All-State Clinic™* Furman University
Tuesday, March 19™- SCBDA Concert Performance Assessment — Symphonic Band and Wind Dates and Locations are still TBD
Thursday March 21% Ensemble

] SPRING BREAK — SATURDAY, MARCH 23™ — SUNDAY, MARCH 31
T iay, April e Symphony Masterworks Rehearsal — Symphony Winds SOA HS Orchestra Room — 3:45 — 6:00pm
Monday, April 8th Symphony Masterworks Rehearsal — Symphony Winds S0A HS Orchestra Room - 3:45 — 6:00pm
Wed iay, April 10th Symphony Masterworks Rehearsal — Symphony Winds SOA HS Orchestra Room — Pullout during school day
Wednesday, April 3° SOA Spring Showcase - ALL
Monday, April 8" — Friday,
April o F st 2019-2020 Ensemble Placement Auditions - ALL SOA HS Band Room — Individual Times

Wednesday, April 107 —

SO0A Symphony Orchestra Masterworks — Symphony Winds

SOA RMMT Theater

Friday, April 12"

iay, April 137 Charleston Music Festival™* SOA RMMT Theater/Fine Arts Building
Thursday, April 25" -

lay, April o™ S0A Symphony - Spring Trip to NYC - Symphony Winds
T lay, April 30™ SO0A HS Bands Spring Concert (Pre-Concert Rehearsal Af ool) S0A BMMT Theater — 6:30pm

All rehearsals, performances, clinics, events are required and for a grade for the ensemble listed. If no ensemble is listed, then it is a required event for ALL SOA HS Band

Students. Events with *** will only be required for the students and/or ensembles that are eligible for this particular event (these events will be for a grade for these students).

Italicized events are not required o

nd not for o grade.




